
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 14 Oct 2024
1000 FRY'S ENAMEL SIGN - FRY'S CHOCOLATES, DESPERATION, PACIFICATION, EXPECTATION, ACCLAMATION, REALIZATION IT'S FRY'S, SINGLE SIDED, 76CM X 92CM  £800.00 - £1,200.00
1001 ROWNTREES ENAMEL SIGN, BUY HERE ROWNTREES ELECT COCOA, SINGLE SIDED, 30CM X 48CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1001 ADVERTISEMENT - CALEDONIAN INSURANCE COMPANY AYR OFFICE 23 WELLINGTON STREET, 68 X 50 CM ON CARD  £20.00 - £40.00

A

1002 20TH CENTURY CADBURY'S CHOCOLATES SHOP DISPLAY CABINET WITH GLAZED PANELS, 71CM TALL £120.00 - £150.00
1003 SHELLMEX DOUBLE SIDED GLASS PETROL PUMP GLOBE (AS FOUND DAMAGE TO SIDE), 43CM TALL  £150.00 - £180.00
1004 W & J CRUICKSHANK, BUCKIE YE OLDEN GINGER BEER STONEWARE BOTTLE (AF), 22CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1005 HESLOP & SON, PETERHEAD, SUPERIOR GINGER BEER BLOB TOP STONEWARE BOTTLE, 21CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1006 STONEWARE BOTTLES TO INCLUDE MACKINTOSH & CO, LTD, INVERNESS, WITH INTERESTING TOP, HAY & SONS, INVERURIE, HAY & SONS, ABERDEEN, JAMES ALEXANDER, ABERDEEN, JOHN MILNE, STONEHAVEN, WIGTOWNSHIRE CREAMERY, HUNTLY CREAMERY ETC IN TWO BOXES (AF)  £20.00 - £40.00
1007 SELECTION OF GLASS BOTTLES TO INCLUDE MORTIMER CHEMIST, ABERDEEN, SANGER & CO, ABERDEEN, IAN FLOCKHART & CO, ABERDEEN, DAVIDSON & KAY, ABERDEEN, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1008 JAMES MUTCH WINE MERCHANT 53 SOUTH STREET, ELGIN, LARGE STONEWARE FLAGON WITH WICKER SURROUND, 52CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1009 MONTROSE GLASS BOTTLES TO INCLUDE 4 JOHN DYE POP TOP BOTTLES (3 WITH TOPS), NEWBIGGING DAIRY MONTROSE MILK BOTTLE, 2 A F ROBERTSON MONTROSE BOTTLES, ROBERT COUPER BRECHIN POP TOP BOTTLE, JOHN REID CHEMIST MONTROSE BOTTLE, 2 ALEXANDER WATERS MONTROSE & 1 OTHER £20.00 - £30.00
1010 THOMSON'S ABERDEEN STONE GINGER BEER BOTTLE, 21CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1011 HAY AND SONS ABERDEEN HAYS XL BEER GLASS BOTTLE - 28.5CM TALL AND A JAMES ALEXANDER ABERDEEN GLASS BOTTLE - 27CM TALL  -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1012 VICTORIAN BANDSMAN SWORD WITH 45CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED STRAIGHT BLADE 

WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1013 VICTORIAN POLICE TRUNCHEON WITH PAINTED WOODEN BODY WITH 'VR' ROYAL CYPHER & RIBBED GRIP. 46.5CM OVERALL £40.00 - £60.00
1014 4 REPRODUCTION WW2 GERMAN BADGES AND A RING  -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1015 1926 SUFFOLK COUNTY MUSICAL COMPETITION FESTIVAL MEDAL PRESENTED F.L. BLAND ESQ PIANO FORTE SOLO CLASS 4 MISS M EAGLE IN CASE, TWO CASED PARKER PENS, WW1 VOLUNTEER TRAINING CORPS (VTC) BADGE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1016 2 19TH CENTURY INDIAN FOLDING KNIVES, BOTH WITH SINGLE EDGED BLADES & A SPIKE, BOTH WITH WOODEN HANDLES & 1 WITH METAL FINIAL £80.00 - £120.00
1017 TRIBAL SPEAR WITH SQUARE METAL TIP ON A COLOURED FIBRE WOVEN BOUND WOODEN SHAFT  AND A WOODEN STAFF -2- LARGEST 183CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1018 WW2 AK & S TANK SIGHTING SCOPE MARKED NO. 52LLMKIS, O.S.1019 GA NO.267 DATE 1944 £40.00 - £60.00
1019 19TH CENTURY OTTOMAN BALKAN BRASS CARTRIDGE BOX, BRASS BODY WITH FLORAL & GEOMETRIC ETCHING TO FRONT ALONG WITH A MOUNT TO REAR, 14CM TALL  £100.00 - £200.00
1020 PAIR OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY BROWN LEATHER RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES & SPURS, LENGTH OF SOLE - 29CM £20.00 - £40.00
1021 FIRST WORLD WAR OFFICERS PRIVATE PURCHASE FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 12CM  LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH DEEP FULLER AND INTERESTING MAKERS MARK, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER SCABBARD.  £100.00 - £150.00
1022 MIDDLE EASTERN WOOD & LEATHER POWDER FLASK - 26CM LONG  & 7 POWDER MEASURES £80.00 - £120.00
1023 TAXIDERMY ROE DEER MOUNTED ON A WOODEN SHIELD 57 CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1024 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 80.4CM LONG SINGLE EDGE BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD, D SHAPED GUARD & WIRE BOUND GRIP £180.00 - £220.00
1025 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGER WITH 36CM LONG WAVY BLADE WITH GILT OR BRASS INLAY TO MIDDLE, CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC WOODEN HILT £70.00 - £90.00
1026 PAIR OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY BLACK 
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LEATHER RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES, LENGTH OF SOLE - 26.5CM £20.00 - £40.00
1027 WW1 PERIOD THE ACME THUNDER WHISTLE, TRENCH ART LETTER OPENER TRENCH ART LIGHTER IN THE SHAPE OF A PROJECTILE  -3-  £40.00 - £60.00
1028 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGER WITH 38.5CM LONG WAVY BLADE, LARGE HEAVILY CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LARGE HEAVILY CARVED CHARACTERISTIC HILT £60.00 - £80.00
1029 GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE CROWLEYS AND RANGEFINDER GOLF CLUBS, LEFT HANDED, ETC IN A GOLF BAG £5.00 - £10.00
1030 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1031 PAIR OF HERALDIC TRUMPETS. BOTH 88CM LONG OF BRASS CONSTRUCTION, THE RED & BLUE CLOTH BANNERS DEPICTING FLEUR-DES-LIS & LIONS £200.00 - £250.00
1032 PAIR OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY BLACK RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES, LENGTH OF SOLE - 27CM £20.00 - £40.00
1033 1914-15 STAR TO 87696 GNR W BOVEY RFA, 1914-15 STAR BLANK TO REAR, AND A WW1 VICTORY MEDAL TO M2-079190 PTE J W AUSTIN ASC  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1034 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORD WITH 58CM LONG BLADE WITH REMAINS OF DECORATION WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP £50.00 - £70.00
1035 FRIDOR SEWING MACHINE IN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1036 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE ENGRAVED TULLE 1868 TO SPINE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1037 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORDS, ONE WITH FULLER TO BLADE, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM, LONGEST 97CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1038 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY BLACK LEATHER RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES, LENGTH OF SOLE - 26CM £20.00 - £40.00
1039 3  WW1 VICTORY MEDALS TO - 16320 PTE R HUMPHRIES W RDR, 43167 PTE W STENIFORD S LANR AND 24038 CPL A LINARD  R W RUS -3-  £60.00 - £80.00
1040 WW2 MEDAL GROUP TO AIR CRAFTSMAN 1ST CLASS GEORGE ALLAN NANGLE, SERVICE NUMBER 973249, ROYAL AIR FORCE VOLUNTEER RESERVE 201 SQUADRON, ATLANTIC STAR, 1939-45 STAR AND A 1939-1945 MEDAL, ALONG WITH VARIOUS NEWSPAPER CUT OUTS, GEORGE ALLAN 

NANGLE DIED 29TH OCTOBER 1940 AGED 22 YEARS OLD KILLED ACCIDENTALLY ON ACTIVE SERVICE IN A SUNDERLAND IP9622 AIRCRAFT, FORMERLY A MOTHERWELL RESIDENT  £20.00 - £40.00
1041 JANOME JF1004 MULTI SWITCH ELECTRIC SEWING MACHINE WITH PEDAL £20.00 - £40.00
1042 SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH 79.5 CM LONG BLADE WITH FULLERS AND ETCHING TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR CYPHER ETC, CHARACTERISTIC BARREL GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD  £200.00 - £250.00
1043 WW1 VICTORY MEDAL TO PRIVATE A BARRON OF THE ARGYLL AND SUTHERLAND HIGHLANDERS (S-27188-PTE.A. BARRON.A & S.H.) DALZELL STEEL, DAVID COLVILLE & SONS, LTD, JUBILEE 1921, 30 YEARS OF SERVICE MEDALLION, COINS , ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1044 PAIR OF RIDING BOOTS, LENGTH OF SOLE - 25CM, SIZE 36 £5.00 - £10.00
1045 WW2 MINIATURE MEDAL GROUP MOUNTED FOR WEAR TO INCLUDE 1939-45 STAR, AIR CREW EUROPE STAR, BURMA STAR, GENERAL SERVICE MEDAL ETC. 9.5CM ACROSS   £40.00 - £60.00
1046 U BOAT LIGHTER -22CM LONG AND A SAILING SHIP LIGHTER 16CM LONG -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1047 SINGER MODEL 237 SEWING MACHINE, SINGER 185K SEWING MACHINE,  JONES SEWING MACHINE AND A SHARP PA-3130  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1048 SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH 79.5 CM BLADE WITH FULLERS AND ETCHING TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR CYPHER ETC, CHARACTERISTIC HILT BARREL GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1049 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRITISH PITH HELMET, INTERIOR LINER WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE 31.12.17, INNER HEAD HOLE MEASUREMENTS - 19CM FRONT TO BACK AND 15.5CM EAR TO EAR  £30.00 - £50.00
1050 ROBIN VAN PERSIE NO 20 SIGNED MANCHESTER UNITED SHIRT. FRAMED, 95CM X 78CM OVERALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1051 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £340.00 - £380.00
1052 SWEDISH BARREL KNIFE BY P HOLMBERG L ESKILSTUNA SWEDEN WITH 8CM LONG FOLD-OUT BLADE, BODY UNEXTENDED IS 12CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1053 GRAEME MCDOWELL SIGNED FRAMED GOLF GLOVE, 25CM X 39CM OVERALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1054 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON 
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POLYCHROME AGAINST A BLACK BACKGROUND, WR IV OVER A CROWN WITH MELFORD TO PANEL, 47CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1055 19TH CENTURY HORN 3 STAGE MAGNIFYING GLASS, HORN BODY & CIRCULAR GLASS MAGNIFIERS, 9CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1056 PAIR OF LOTUS STYLE 36 LEATHER BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES, LENGTH OF SOLE - 31CM £20.00 - £30.00
1057 32 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL SIGNED SMYTHE DAVYS LONDON, 10.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL ENGRAVED 'LONDON' TO TOP FLAT, SIGNED FLAT LOCK ENGRAVED WITH SCROLL WORK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND ITS RAMROD £300.00 - £350.00
1058 PAIR OF WOOD & RAWHIDE SNOW SHOES 108CM LONG OVERALL £40.00 - £60.00
1059 TWO SETS OF 4 BOWLS, THOMAS TAYLOR, LIGNOID SIZE NO 1 BOWLS AND RINKMASTER, BOTH IN BAGS  £10.00 - £20.00
1060 PORTUGESE MODEL 1885 KROPATSCHEK BAYONET WITH 47CM LONG FULLERED BLADE WITH INTERESTING ENGRAVING .... 1886 ON BACK EDGE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED P506 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED AT THE MOUTH TT193 WITH LEATHER FROG, 62CM LONG OVERALL £70.00 - £90.00
1061 WINDLE STOCKTON-ON-TEES DOUBLE FUSEE MANTEL CLOCK, EBONISED BODY WITH GLAZED PANELS 39.5CM TALL £70.00 - £90.00
1061 FRENCH GILT MANTLE CLOCK WITH CLASSICAL FEMALE FIGURE AND SCROLLING FOLIAGE TO BODY, WHITE CIRCULAR ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS AND A CARVED WOODEN GILT BASE  £30.00 - £50.00

A

1062 BRASS INLAID MAHOGANY WALL CLOCK WITH FUSEE MOVEMENT, 38CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1063 WILKINSON SWORD POST WAR PERSONALISED THIRD PATTERN FAIRBAIRN-SYKES COMMANDO KNIFE / DAGGER, THE 17.5 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH WILKINSON SWORD PANEL TO SIDE AND T E KING ON A BANNER ETCHED TO THE OTHER, PLATED HILT AND GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER AND METAL SCABBARD. £200.00 - £250.00
1064 SELECTION OF CIGARETTE CARDS TO INCLUDE WILLS, PLAYERS, ETC, SNP SEX NOT POLITICS BADGE, WORLD FEDERATION OF DEMOCRATIC YOUTH BADGE, BOYS BRIGADE BADGE, ST ANDREWS AMBULANCE ASSOCIATION, LUNESDALE 1938-39, HM ARMED FORCES VETERAN BADGE, THE LIFE BOYS, PAIR OF GOLFING RELATED CUFFLINKS ETC £20.00 - £40.00

1065 CAMERAS TO INCLUDE MINOLTA DYNAX 500SI MINOLTA 7000, MINOLTA PROGRAM 2800 AF FLASH, MINOLTA 70-210 MM LENS, KODAK RETINETTE 4A CAMERA AND A WRAY STEREO GRAPHIC CAMERA IN CASE.  £20.00 - £40.00
1066 VICTORIAN 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED VR CYPHER, ROYAL ENGINEERS, ETC BY JA & NS REGENT STREET LONDON WITH ITS PROVED POINCON, NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER KNOT, SERVICE SCABBARD & FROG, 100CM OVERALL £150.00 - £180.00
1067 HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY PIPERS DIRK BY WILKINSON SWORD WITH 30CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE WITH WILKINSON SWORD LOGO TO RICASSO WITH ITS SCABBARD, SCABBARD MARKED 'I H L I 50' WITH ITS LEATHER FROG £70.00 - £90.00
1068 GENT & CO LTD, WALL CLOCK WITH WEIGHT  (AF) £10.00 - £20.00
1069 WW2 MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO PRIVATE H HEAFORD, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY, LATER AIR FORCE, 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH NORTH AFRICA CLASP, ITALY STAR, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL ALONG WITH CERTIFICATES ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1070 SOUTH EAST ASIA DHA SWORD WITH CHARACTERISTIC 63CM LONG BLADE WITH FLAT TIP, BRASS BOUND GRIP WITH ITS WOODEN SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1071 FRENCH NAPOLEONIC HEAVY CUIRASSIER TROOPERS STYLE THREE BAR HILTED SWORD WITH 79 CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE WITH ASSOCIATED SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1072 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG FAINTLY ETCHED BLADE WITH BRASS GOTHIC HILT WITH HINGED GUARD WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1073 FRENCH GRAS BAYONET WITH 51.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED ETIEME 1879 TO SPINE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD, MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER 19312 £30.00 - £50.00
1074 4 VINTAGE AA BADGES, INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED MOTORISTS CAR BADGE, ORIENTAL STONE CARVING, TWO 1966 EMPIRE STADIUM WEMBLEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TICKET, BUTTONS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1075 WW1 MEDAL CHARLES FAMILY GROUP CONSISTING OF BRITISH WAR & VICTORY MEDALS TO PTE F J CHARLES SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT (48402 PTE F J CHARLES S. STAFFS. R) & A 1914-15 STAR TO 
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19583 PTE J E CHARLES DEVON R £80.00 - £120.00
1076 VICTORIAN RIFLE VOLUNTEERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROSSED FLAGS, STRING BUGLE, CROWN, ETC WITH ITS  CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE PANEL, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1077 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS HARDY, GARDNER ABERDEEN, TURNBULL EDINBURGH AND ONE OTHER  -4- £15.00 - £25.00
1078 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE & CROWNED GVR CYPHERS, REGULATION NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH LEATHER SCABBARD & LEATHER FROG £150.00 - £180.00
1079 WW1 GERMAN WKC OFFICERS SWORD WITH 78CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO, GILT METAL HILT & GUARD DECORATED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS BRASS & LEATHER SCABBARD (POSSIBLY ASSOCIATED) £70.00 - £90.00
1080 BANKERS TABLE LAMP WITH GREEN GLASS SHADE AND GILT METAL BODY ON A WOODEN BASE, 39 CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1081 WW1 DEATH PENNY TO PRIVATE SAM BIRTLES OF THE 1ST/8TH BATTALION THE KINGS LIVERPOOL REGIMENT, DIED 22ND OCTOBER 1916, AGED 27 YEARS OLD, SON OF JOSEPH & HARRIET ANN BRITLES OF MACCLESFIELD, BURIED VLAMERINGHE MILITARY CEMETERY  £80.00 - £120.00
1082 JAPANESE WAKIZASHI - SWORD WITH 45CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED SINGLE EDGED BLADE, DECORATIVE COPPER HABAKI, IRON TSUBA, UNSIGNED 3 HOLE TANG WITH ITS BOUND GRIP & LACQUERED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1083 WW2 BRITISH 1940'S CLASP KNIFE £15.00 - £25.00
1084 1897 INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, BELONGING TO QUEEN'S ROYAL WEST SURREY REGIMENT, 81.5CM BLADE, ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, GVR CROWNED CYPHER, REGIMENTAL LOGO & INITIALS A.B.W, PIERCED HILT WITH GVR CYPHER, WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP & FIELD  SERVICE SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1085 PAIR OF ROLLKA GRASS SKIS WITH BOOTS £20.00 - £40.00
1086 PAIR OF BRASS FIRE DOGS AND BRASS FIRE IRONS UTENSILS, BRASS TRIVET AND TWO BRASS MONKEY FIGURE STANDS  £20.00 - £40.00
1087 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO ABLE SEAMAN A 

TEW ROYAL NAVY (SS 6641 A TEW AB RN) £50.00 - £70.00
1088 WW2 GERMAN K98 MAUSER GUN CLEANING KIT WITH BOTTLE, CHAIN, 2 BRUSHES, ETC, CASE WITH MARKINGS £20.00 - £40.00
1089 SELECTION OF WALKING STICKS AND CANES £15.00 - £25.00
1090 LATE 19TH CENTURY LARGE GURKHA KUKRI FOR CEREMONIAL USE WITH 76.5CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1091 WW2 GERMAN WEHRMACHT BELT BUCKLE BY R S & S WITH LEATHER STAMPED 'R SIEPER & SOHNE LUDENSCHEID 1940' £20.00 - £40.00
1092 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS EXTENDING FLOOR LAMP CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY WITH COPPER RESERVOIR TO TOP, 150CM TALL UNEXTENDED  £30.00 - £50.00
1093 WW2 DUNKIRK VETERAN MEDAL GROUP TO 2916075 SIDNEY SNOWSELL CONSISTING OF 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR, ITALY STAR, 1ST ARMY CLASP, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDAL ALONG WITH A SELECTION OF BADGES ETC.  £80.00 - £120.00
1094 WW1 GERMAN BELT BUCKLE 'GOTT MIT UNS' WITH LEATHER MARKED 'GUST VOWE J & ELEERFELD 1916 £20.00 - £40.00
1095 GLENGARRY WITH GORDON HIGHLANDERS BADGE, SILVER GORDON HIGHLANDERS BROOCH, 1970'S GORDON HIGHLANDERS NEWSPAPER, JUNE 1979 THE GRAMPIAN REGION BOOKLETS, 16TH/5TH THE QUEENS ROYAL LANCERS THE SCARLET LANCERS BOOKLET, AMERICAN SOLDIER BALLADS ETC. ALONG WITH PAPER CLIPPINGS AND PHOTOGRAPHS OF 81 YEAR OLD BRECHIN WOMAN MRS HELEN MACKIE ON HER TRIP TO ITALY TO SEE HER SONS GRAVE WITH MONEY RAISED BY THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1096 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, COAT OF ARMS & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, BY WATSON & GILLOTT SHEFFIELD, NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GRV CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER SWORD KNOT, SERVICE SCABBARD & SWORD FROG, 101CM LONG OVERALL £160.00 - £180.00
1097 WW2 HAZEL & CO. LEATHER BANDOLIER WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE ASC (T) 1942, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1098 CORONA SILENT TYPEWRITER IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1099 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 49016 DVR: A CORNELL RFA, 
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1914-1918 & VICTORY MEDAL MARKED 49016 DVR. A CORNELL R.A £80.00 - £120.00
1100 THIRD PATTERN WILLIAM RODGERS I CUT MY WAY FS KNIFE WITH A 3 TO POMMEL, 17.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, CROSS GUARD WITH MARKINGS, 3 TO POMMEL WITH ITS LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1101 GOOD SELECTION OF FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE NEPTUNE PLASTICANE, 3 PIECE SPLIT CANE ROD, MILBRO ROD, ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1102 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71CM LONG SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GR CYPHER & ROYAL COAT OF ARMS, EDGE SIGNED J J RUNKEL SOLINGEN, BRASS STRIRRUP HILT WITH SHELL GUARD STAMPED K4, WITH URN POMMEL & WHITE METAL BOUND GRIP £160.00 - £180.00
1103 WOSTENHOLM & SON WASHINGTON WORKS IXL BOWIE KNIFE WITH 14.3CM LONG BLADE WITH ANTLER STYLE GRIP & ITS LEATHER SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1104 WW2 GERMAN WOUND BADGE MARKED 30 TO REAR, CCCP BADGE, EDWARD VIII BADGE ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1105 WW1 MEDAL PAIR TO 242222 PTE A R  DIAPER, YORKSHIRE REGIMENT £40.00 - £60.00
1106 CARVED WOODEN BARREL WITH PLAQUE - FROM THE TEAK OF HMS IRON DUKE ADMIRAL JELLICOES FLAG SHIP JUTLAND 1916, 8CM TALL £15.00 - £25.00
1107 PAIR OF 9 LB NAVAL CANNON BALLS WITH STANDS, EACH CANNON BALL IS 9CM ACROSS AND WEIGHS 4.1KG £20.00 - £40.00
1108 19TH CENTURY NAVAL BOSUN'S PERSUADER BODY MADE OF BOUND BALEEN WITH WEIGHT BOUND ENDS, 29CM LONG (AS FOUND) £40.00 - £60.00
1109 CARVED WOODEN BARREL WITH PLAQUE -  FROM THE TEAK OF HMS VALIANT JUTLAND 1916, 8CM TALL £15.00 - £25.00
1110 PAIR OF 9 LB NAVAL CANNON BALLS WITH STANDS, EACH CANNON BALL IS 9CM ACROSS AND WEIGHS 4.1KG £20.00 - £40.00
1111 32 BORE CONTINENTAL BRASS BARRELLED PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL INSCRIBED J LOESTE TO THE 9.5 CM LONG BARREL, SCROLL ENGRAVED ACTION, ROUNDED BURRWOOD BUTT, RAMROD AND AN IRON TRIGGER GUARD £120.00 - £150.00
1112 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER & COAT OF ARMS, STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED 

WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD, 103CM LONG OVERALL £140.00 - £180.00
1113 GOOD SELECTION OF FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE ALBERT SMITH & CO, GREEN HEART STYLE ROD ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1114 VICTORIAN 1822 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH PLAIN 78.5CM LONG PIPE BACK BLADE, GILT BRASS GOTHIC HILT PIERCED WITH CROWNED VR CYPHER, HINGED GUARD & WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP WITH A BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD, 96CM LONG OVERALL £180.00 - £220.00
1115 WILLIAM RODGERS, SHEFFIELD ENGLAND KNIFE WITH 11CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, COMPOSITE GRIP & ITS LEATHER SHEATH, 20CM LONG OVERALL £20.00 - £40.00
1116 HARDY MARQUIS #8/9 MULTIPLIER FLY REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL, CASE & 2 BOXES £120.00 - £150.00
1117 WW1 1914 STAR TRIO OF MEDALS TO T-34275 DRIVER J J DOUGLAS ARMY SERVICE CORPS, 1914 STAR MARKED T-34275 DVR.J.J.DOUGLAS ASC, VICTORY & WAR MEDAL T-34275 DVR J J DOUGLAS ASC £90.00 - £120.00
1118 RODGERS, SHEFFIELD ENGLAND ROYAL AIR FORCE SURVIVAL KNIFE BLADE WITH MAKERS LOGO & '27C/2360' WITH BROAD ARROW, 18CM LONG BLADE WITH WOODEN GRIP & A LEATHER SHEATH £20.00 - £40.00
1119 SCOTS GUARDS, ROYAL ARTILLERY AND POLAND SWEET HEART SILK HANDKERCHIEFS  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1120 CAPTAIN DOWNING EDWARD VII 1821 PATTERN OFFICERS SWORD WITH 1895 PATTERN 87CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ER VIII CYPHER & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, NICKEL PLATED STEEL 3 BAR HILT  WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP & CHEQUERED POMMEL, LEATHER SWORD KNOT & PIG SKIN SERVICE SCABBARD, 105CM LONG OVERALL £280.00 - £350.00
1121 WW1 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET DATED 11, 15, 43CM LONG BLADE WITH GR & OTHER MARKINGS WITH ITS STEEL & LEATHER SCABBARD WITH ITS LEATHER FROG £40.00 - £60.00
1122 HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT FLY REEL £120.00 - £150.00
1123 40 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK CONTINENTAL NAVAL POCKET PISTOL, 3.5 INCH BARREL WITH RIB, BORDER ENGRAVED BRASS ACTION, SAFETY, CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH STUDS & FOULED ANCHOR ENGRAVED TO BUTT £300.00 - £350.00
1124 WW1 GERMAN 1898/05 MAUSER BAYONET 
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WITH 36.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED 'WAFFENFABRIK MAUSER A G DBERNDCRF A N' WITH MARKINGS TO SPINE OF BLADE & POMMEL £30.00 - £50.00
1125 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE SHARPES SCOTT & FARLOWS LEE WULFF 'ULTIMATE' H1022  5'10" ARMOUR GAME ROD, WALKER BRAMPTON RODS, ALEX MARTIN ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1126 WW2 INDIAN MARK II BAYONET WITH 30CM LONG BLADE MARKED GRI MKII RFI ETC WITH ITS WOODEN GRIP  £30.00 - £50.00
1127 WW1 PERIOD GERMAN M16 STEEL HELMET STAMPED TJ66 TO BODY WITH A LEATHER LINER TO INTERIOR £70.00 - £90.00
1128 BRITISH POST WW2 TURTLE HELMET WITH NETTING AND CAMOUFLAGE ALONG WITH LINER AND STRAP £15.00 - £25.00
1129 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO PRIVATE E J RUST OF THE 4TH SOUTH AFRICAN INFANTRY (PTE. E J RUST 4TH S.A.I) £30.00 - £50.00
1130 AFRICAN TRIBAL SPEAR WITH DOUBLE ENDED METAL HEADS ON A SHORT WOODEN SHAFT, 204CM LONG OVERALL £20.00 - £40.00
1131 EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE ISLE OF LEWIS CHESS SET, MOTHER OF PEARL BOX, 8 X 21 BINOCULARS, GUN CLEANING KIT, MOORE & WRIGHT GAUGE, MINIATURE SPINNING WHEEL, OIL LAMP ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1132 FRENCH NAVAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83 CM BLADE OF TRIANGULAR FORM, BRASS HILT WITH TRACES OF ENGRAVING, POMMEL AND GUARD WITH FOULED ANCHOR, MOTHER OF PEARL GRIP WITH HAND GUARD.  £200.00 - £250.00
1133 TRIBAL HARDWOOD FIGURE 19CM LONG, SPEAR HEAD 32CM LONG, HARDWOOD STICK & 1 OTHER -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1134 LARGE SELECTION OF RICHARD WHEATLEY & OTHER FLY TINS, SOME WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FLIES £40.00 - £60.00
1135 PAIR OF HIATT COME ALONG CUFFS £25.00 - £35.00
1136 1908 BRITISH VICKERS II EXPLODED BATTLE DAMAGED ARTILLERY SHELL, 1904 VICKERS SHELL, WW1 SHELL & A POST WW2 SHELL -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1137 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BODY MARKED WR ABOVE CROWN WITH IV BELOW, RIBBED GRIP WITH FLAT POMMEL, 49.5CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1138 WW2 GERMAN ARMY BACK PACK OF CANVAS AND LEATHER CONSTRUCTION, HIDE  COVERING TO EXTERIOR, SOLDIERS NAME TO INTERIOR, JEAN 1940 MARKED TO LEATHER £80.00 - £120.00
1139 19TH CENTURY CAST IRON GARNITURE, 69CM 

LONG £10.00 - £20.00
1140 HARDY THE LRH DRY FLY PALAKONA #6 3 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP IN A HARDY BAG £30.00 - £40.00
1141 PAIR OF HIATT COME ALONG CUFFS £25.00 - £35.00
1142 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH COW HORN SNUFF MULL, PLATED KIDNEY SHAPED SNUFF BOX & 2 OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1143 MALCOLM APPLEBY MEDAL COMMEMORATING THE OPENING OF THE MUSEUM OF SCOTLAND ON SAINT ANDREWS DAY 1998, ONE OF 85, PRESENTED TO DONALD HARDIE OBE, IN ITS CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1144 INDIAN MADE CAVALRY SWORD 96CM LONG OVERALL £5.00 - £10.00
1145 SELECTION OF PISTOL POWDER FLASKS MADE OF HORN, HARDWOOD, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1146 HARDY ALNWICK 3 1/2" REEL £25.00 - £35.00
1147 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL SIGNED I JONES, 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED BODY, PLAIN WOODEN GRIP STAMPED J BATES £220.00 - £250.00
1148 19TH CENTURY BLONDE HORN SNUFF MULL WITH GILT METAL TIP, 19TH CENTURY TORTOISESHELL & HORN BOX & 1 OTHER -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1149 1939-1945 BOMBER COMMAND SILVER CUP AWARDED TO COASTAL COMMAND WARRANT OFFICER BJ RICE  MEF WITH ENAMEL RAF EMBLEM IN ITS FITTED CASE, BIRMINGHAM 1973 HALLMARK HISTORICAL HEIRLOOMS MAKER  £20.00 - £40.00
1150 1856 PATTERN SWORD BAYONET BY MOLE WITH 57.8CM LONG BLADE MARKED MOLE TO SPINE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1151 STANLEY LONDON OPTICAL SQUARE IN ITS FITTED CASE & A SHORT & MASON LTD, LONDON 1911 NO.5974 CLINOMETER IN ITS LEATHER CASE -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1152 SELECTION OF VINTAGE FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE A HARDY EXAMPLE, 2 MILWARDS, FARLOWS PARABOLIC SPECIALE NORMALE 2 PIECE ROD, ALLCOCKS ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1153 SHORTENED BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 27 CM LONG BLADE, BODY WITH MARKINGS, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00
1154 19TH CENTURY G GREGORY 3 BLADED BRASS & STEEL FLEAM WITH ITS LEATHER & PAPER CASE, BRASS BODY IS 9.5CM LONG 
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£40.00 - £60.00
1155 EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE VAN GORT INSTRUMENTS INC DRAGONFLY DIOPTRIC SCOPE IN BOX, LEICA LENS CAP, CLOCK KEYS, RONSON V ARATRONIC PIECO-ELECTRIC LIGHTER INCASE, BOY SCOUTS BADGES AND PATCHES, SILVER SHOOTING MEDAL, JACK SCOTT SALMON FLAG, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1156 1854 PATTERN LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE BY HERBERT & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1157 19TH CENTURY GREAVES & NEWTON HORN & STEEL FLEAM, 9CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1158 HARDY THE PERFECT 3 7/8" REEL £30.00 - £50.00
1159 BRITISH 1888 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 30.5CM LONG BLADE WITH EFD MAKERS MARK AND A CROWNED VR £70.00 - £90.00
1160 SELECTION OF LIGHTERS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS RONSON, MOSDA, CALIBRI, BENEY POPULAR, ETC (AS FOUND) £20.00 - £30.00
1161 3 COMPOSITE MIDDLE EASTERN SWORD HANDLES WITH A MIDDLE EASTERN DAGGER, NORTH AFRICA DAGGER AND A SPEAR HEAD £20.00 - £40.00
1162 1827 PATTERN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG BLADE BY G DANIEL, ABERGAVENNY, ETCHED WITH SCROLLS, VR CYPHER, SLUNG BUGLE HORN & 9TH MONMOUTHSHIRE RV, REGULATION STEEL HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1163 COMET NEW LIGHT NOVELTY CAMERA LIGHTER £20.00 - £40.00
1164 HARDY THE PERFECTION PALAKONA #5 8 1/2" 2 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP IN A HARDY BAG £40.00 - £60.00
1165 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GERMAN HUNTING KNIFE / TRENCH DAGGER, 14CM LONG BLADE STAMPED E PACK & S TO ONE SIDE & 8963 TO THE OTHER, COMES WITH A LEATHER SCABBARD & STAG HORN GRIP £80.00 - £120.00
1166 SELECTION OF LIGHTERS TO INCLUDE 2 EARLY 20TH CENTURY COIN LIGHTERS, CANADA 1941 WHISTLE, COCA COLA LIGHTER, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1167 MANDOLIN WITH INTERIOR LABEL DOMENICO 2 ANONI FABBRICANTE INSTRUMENT ARMONICI NAPOLI WITH CASE  £40.00 - £60.00
1168 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH 

SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00
1169 CITY & GUILDS OF LONDON INSTITUTE TECHNICAL EDUCATION MEDAL AWARDED TO WILLIAM SMITH, JUTE WEAVING 1ST PRIZE 1889 & A BRONZE MEDAL FOR W SMITH JUTE MANUFACTURING 2ND PRIZE 1888 -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1170 HARDY THE 'ST GEORGE' 3 3/8" MK2 REEL IN A HARDY CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1171 BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 31.5 CM LONG BLADE, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1172 VOLUNTARY MEDICAL SERVICE MEDAL ST ANDREWS  FIRST AID LONG & EFFICIENT TO MISS HELEN S DUKE, EVENING TELEGRAPH AWARD INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHIC EXHIBITION DUNDEE 1902 GAINED BY MR J C ROBERTSON, SILVER GLASGOW SPECIAL CONSTABLE MEDAL TO WILLIAM CONNON, ARP BADGE & A NATIONAL TEMPERANCE LEAGUE MILITARY BRANCH 1860 TO JOHN R SMITH, MALTA 1886 £20.00 - £40.00
1173 IMPERIAL GOOD COMPANION 4 TYPE WRITER, OLIVETTI DORA TYPE WRITER AND PETITE SUPER INTERNATIONAL TYPEWRITER  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1174 GEORGE V LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG WITH ETCHED DECORATION BY HAWKES & CO, LONDON, SERIAL NUMBER 875*, WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1175 SELECTION OF POCKET KNIVES, ETC TO INCLUDE AN ANTLER GRIPPED KNIFE BY J U JAMES & SONS LTD, SHEFFIELD, PEWTER WHISTLE, BLUEBELL TWINES ROPE WORKS, BELFAST MULTI-TOOL, EKA ESKILSTUNA SWEDEN DEFIBRATOR KNIFE, GOOD AS GOLD SMELL TIPPY TEA JOHN ESSLEMONT LTD ADVERTISEMENT SPOONS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1176 FISHING LITERATURE - BOOKS INCLUDE TROUT FISHING FROM ALL ANGLES BY ERIC TAVERNER, A FURTHER GUIDE TO FLY DRESSING BY JOHN VENIARD, 1 RIVER BY H E CAREY, MR CRABTREE GOES FISHING BY BERNARD VENABLES, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1177 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1178 SELECTION OF VINTAGE MEASURING INSTRUMENTS, ETC TO INCLUDE BAIRD & TATLOCK GLASGOW RULER, FOLDING RULER BY CHESTERMAN SHEFFIELD, CASTELL 
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SLIDE RULE, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1179 CASTROL XL GLASS OIL BOTTLE WITH CAP, PRIMUS 632 BLOW TORCH OIL CANS, CASTROLEASE GREASE TIN WITH CONTENTS, SPHINX BRASS SPIRIT STOVE WITH BOX ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1180 19TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 75.5CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTIONED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH DECORATION £80.00 - £120.00
1181 2 HEAVILY DECORATED TURKISH STYLE SPICE MILLS -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1182 HARDY THE ELAREX MULTIPLIER REEL IN BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1183 MODERN OAK GUN CASE LINED IN BLUE VELVET & FITTED FOR A CARTRIDGE REVOLVER £40.00 - £60.00
1184 L L DAVIS ADJUSTABLE SPIRIT LEVEL, SHORT & MASON CLINOMETER & A LEVEL IN A WOODEN CASE -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1185 3 TREE FELLING AXES £15.00 - £25.00
1186 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG NICKEL PLATED SLIGHTLY CURVED FULLERED BLADE WITH ETCHING TO INCLUDE ARTILLERY TRAIN, TROPHIES, REGIMENTAL DETAILS, ETC, NICKEL PLATED STIRRUP HILT, WIRE BOUND GRIP £220.00 - £250.00
1187 VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE TO INCLUDE A CURLING STONE HANDLE MARKED 'JS6', JAMES DIXON & SONS HIP FLASK, LARGE KEY, COINAGE, BERTAMS SCIENNES 126 CLUB TOKENS, POCKET BAROMETERS, COMPASS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1188 THE HELICAL CASTING REEL CO. SPINNING REEL, SHAKESPEARE 2112 SPINNING REEL, FARLOW PYTHON 4" REEL, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1189 FIVE BRITISH ISSUE SILK ESCAPE MAPS COMPRISING OF BEYROUTH-DAMAS/AL JAUF DATED 1953, SINGAPORE/PENANG DATED 1957, MANDALAY/RANGOON DATED 1957, CYPRUS, SYRIA/TURKEY, UNDATED, MOSCOW/IVANOVO DATED 1957 & U.S AIR FORCE SILK OPERATIONAL NAVIGATION CHART ONC F-5 & ONC F-6 SHOWING THE AREAS AROUND KAZAKHSTAN, UNDATED £100.00 - £150.00
1190 WILKINSON SWORD SHAVING SET IN ITS CASE, 7 O'CLOCK SAFETY RAZOR, GILLETTE SHAVING SET IN CASE, ETC IN BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1191 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, HARDWOOD BODY PAINTED IN POLYCHROME WITH CROWNED VR AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE GROUND, RIBBED GRIP PAINTED RED, 43CM LONG £90.00 - £120.00
1192 AMERICAN 1860 MODEL LIGHT CAVALRY 

SABRE WITH 86.7CM LONG CURVED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH GRIP & ITS STEEL SCABBARD WITH 2 RINGS £220.00 - £250.00
1193 VAST SELECTION OF WATCH REPAIRERS TOOLS, PARTS, ETC TO INCLUDE BMC STAKE, WORKS, GLASSES, CLAMPS, SCREWDRIVERS, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1194 ABU AMBASSADEUR 5000 MULTIPLIER REEL IN CASE £70.00 - £90.00
1195 JOSEPH RODGERS SHEFFIELD ROYAL AIR FORCE AIRCREW SURVIVAL KNIFE, 10.2CM LONG BLADE WITH MAKERS NAME & MARKED 22C/1278106 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £10.00 - £20.00
1196 ILLUSTRATIONS OF PAPER MILL MACHINERY BERTRAMS LIMITED, NO.920 ALONG WITH 4 BERTRAMS LIMITED SCIENNES EDINBURGH MACHINE PLAQUES / IDENTIFICATION PLATES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1197 AMERICAN RADIATOR COMPANY CAST IRON PLAQUE / ADVERTISING MEDALLION, 48CM ACROSS £20.00 - £30.00
1198 BELGIAN CAVALRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 89.5CM LONG CURVED NICKEL-PLATED PIPE BACKED BLADE, FORTE WITH MARKS, REGULATION BRASS HILT CAST WITH LAUREL, SPIRALLY GROOVED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1199 DOBBIE MCINNES INDICATORS FOR SMALL SIZE EXTERNAL SPRING EXPLOSION ENGINE INDICATOR IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH LABEL £20.00 - £30.00
1200 LOUIS VUITTON CAR TRUNK WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR, LOCK MARKED LOUIS VUITTON ETC, 91CM WIDE  £50.00 - £80.00
1201 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH STYLE CONTINENTAL FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL, 60 BORE, WITH 3.5 CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL WITH REMAINS OF RIFLING TO BORE, PLAIN STEEL BODY AND HOOP TO BUTT £220.00 - £250.00
1202 ELLIOT BROS RICHARDS IMPROVED PATENT STEAM ENGINE INDICATOR IN ITS FITTED WOODEN BOX WITH LABEL  £20.00 - £30.00
1203 VINTAGE DRUM SEXTANT BY B S MAKER, LONDON WITH ITS LEATHER CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1204 1830 DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED BY NOCK LONDON. 67 CM LONG TWIST SIGHTED BARRELS, SERIAL NO 3184, FAINTLY SIGNED TO LOCK ALONG WITH ETCHED FOLIAGE, STOCK WITH CHEQUERED SECTIONS ALONG WITH METAL MOUNTS. £120.00 - £150.00
1205 DOBBIE MCINNES MARK V DIESEL INDICATOR IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH LABEL £20.00 - £30.00
1206 HARDY'S EXTENDING FISHING GAFF, 1 OTHER 
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HARDY EXTENDING FISHING GAFF, 3 OTHER FISHING GAFFS TO INCLUDE A SMALL EXAMPLE & A LINE WINDER £50.00 - £70.00
1207 BRITISH PERCUSSION COAST GUARD PISTOL, 24 BORE, 5.5 INCH SIGHTED BARREL, LOCK SIGNED 1855 TOWER WITH A CROWNED VR, FULL STOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, BELT HANGER & POMMEL HOOP £500.00 - £600.00
1208 COOKES PATENT NO.12175 REVERSIBLE LEVEL IN A WOODEN CASE WITH LABEL FOR NICOL SMITH COY ABERDEEN WITH LEATHER CASE & STRAP £40.00 - £60.00
1209 PHILIPS BRITISH EMPIRE GLOBE ON STAND (AS FOUND), 31CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1210 CONTINENTAL CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD NO.871 WITH 90CM LONG CURVED FULLERED BLADE, RICASSO WITH MARKS TO INCLUDE A LION ABOVE G & GB, BRASS HILT WITH INSPECTORS MARK WITH SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1211 THE AERO BROADCAST SEED SOWER £15.00 - £25.00
1212 4  1/4 " SALMON REEL WITH LINE, UNNAMED £40.00 - £60.00
1213 WW2 ROYAL NAVY LONG SERVICE GROUP OF FIVE MEDALS AWARDED TO M.36041 ALEX ARTHUR ALLSUP S.B.P.O.  HMS ENCHANTRESS COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, ATLANTIC STAR, AFRICAN STAR, WAR MEDAL AND ROYAL NAVAL LONG SERVICE AND GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL WITH MINIATURES, ALONG WITH VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PAPERWORK, BUTTONS ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1214 SUPER STEREOMATIC X2 MAGNIFYING LAMP ON STAND BY VISION ENG LTD SEND SURREY £20.00 - £30.00
1215 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON BEAMINGTON COMMISSIONERS MARKED TO THE HARDWOOD BODY MEASURING 40CM LONG OVERALL, CROWNED VR CYPHER PAINTED TOWARDS THE TIP, GRIP SECTION WITH CARVED BANDS £120.00 - £150.00
1216 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 76CM LONG NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE STAMPED WITH MANUFACTURERS MARK ON 1 SIDE OF THE FORTE, GILT BRASS HILT WITH FOLIAGE & PRUSSIAN EAGLE WITH FOLDING SIDE GUARD, POMMEL WITH CROWNED IMPERIAL EAGLE WITH SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1217 2 CASED CLOCK RELATED ELECTRICAL MOVEMENTS POSSIBLY PART OF A PULSYNIC MASTER CLOCK SET UP AS FREQUENTLY USED IN SCHOOLS, HOSPITALS, FACTORIES, ETC IN THE 1970'S -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1218 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FISHING FLIES ETC 

TO INCLUDE A HARDY FLY TIN WITH CONTENTS OF FLIES, BLACK CIRCULAR TIN ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1219 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED BUTT £120.00 - £150.00
1220 RAILWAY SIGNALLING LANTERN WITH BURNER TO INTERIOR, EUNEX USA MADE LANTERN / BIKE LIGHT, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1221 REID & YOUNG, & KELVIN & JAMES WHITE LTD THEODOLITE ON ITS WOODEN & METAL TRIPOD, WITH ITS WOODEN CASE & MEASURING STICK £30.00 - £50.00
1222 FRENCH 1855 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SABRE WITH 76CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, FORTE ENGRAVED 'CHANTELLERAULT 1870', REGULATION BRASS HILT, WIRE BOUND HORN GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1223 SELECTION OF BRUCE & WALKER, & OTHER DEVON MINNOWS, SPINNING REELS, FISHING BOOKS TO INCLUDE FLAKUS & BULLERS FRESHWATER FISHING WITH SIGNATURE, FISHING GAZETTE, GAFF ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1224 SELECTION OF FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE A 4  3/4" PLATE, WIND REEL,  3 1/8 " UNMARKED BRASS REEL, WOODEN BRASS STAR BACK REEL ETC IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1225 50 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY SMITH LONDON, 4.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, FOLD DOWN TRIGGER WITH CHEQUERED GRIP, 15CM OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1226 R R ARMOUR FLOAT GLASS PANEL FROM A TRAIN MOUNTED WITH PHOTOGRAPHS £20.00 - £30.00
1227 BEN PEARSON BOW & A SELECTION OF VINTAGE WOODEN ARROWS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1228 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71.5CM LONG BLADE STAMPED 'P.D LUNESCHLOSS SOLINGEN' TO 1 SIDE & A CROWNED 'ERFURT' TO THE OTHER, BRASS HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP, CROWNED CYPHER, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1229 MG MIRROR, 50CM ACROSS  £5.00 - £10.00
1230 VINTAGE FISHERMAN'S CREEL WITH LEATHER AND CANVAS STRAP, 26CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1231 VARIOUS PERCUSSION BACK ACTION LOCK PLATES, SOME SIGNED TO INCLUDE  E WHISTLER ETC DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION PISTOL BODY AND GRIP (AF) ETC  £60.00 - £80.00
1232 SELECTION OF GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE 
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JOLLY FOXGROVE DEEP FACE HICKORY SHAFTED MASHIE, TAYLOR MADE R7 QUAD, RAM FX MAX, SLAZENGER EAGLET PUTTER, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1233 LUCAS NO.742 KING OF THE ROAD LANTERN WITH BURNER, 36CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1234 19TH CENTURY 20 BORE FLINTLOCK TRADE GUN WITH 130 CM LONG TAPERING SIGHTED BARREL, PROOF MARKS, LOCK PLATE MARKED, HAW AND LONDON, FULL STOCK WITH STAMP MARK BEDSIDE PLATE,                 RAMROD AND METAL MOUNTS £240.00 - £280.00
1235 SELECTION OF FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE HARDY 'THE LRH GLADSTONE SPINNING' 2 PIECE ROD, SHAPES 'THE ABERDEEN' IMPREGNATED SCOTTIE ROD, HARDY FIBALITE SPINNING NO.2 ROD, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1236 LARGE SELECTION OF FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE FLIES, CASTS, LEATHER WALLETS, FLY TYING MATERIALS ETC IN A SUITCASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1237 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, WR IV PAINTED TO UPPER SECTION OF BODY, RED PAINTED TIP, RUBBED GRIP WITH BULBOUS POMMEL MARKED WITH AN X, 60CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1238 SELECTION OF VINTAGE TOOLS TO INCLUDE A LARGE PUMP, BAILEY NO.5 PLANE, RECORD NO. 4 1/2 PLANE, BELLOWS, SAW, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1239 WOOD WORKING PLANES TO INCLUDE RECORD NO 4, SMALL BULL NOSE PLANE WITH MILLERS FALLS STEEL, STANLEY NO 110, RECORD 0102, 2 RECORD NO 51 SPOKE SHAVES ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1240 TWO ORIENTAL CARVED HARDWOOD FIGURES OF RIDERS ON WATER BUFFALO -2- 27CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1241 WEISS LONDON ANTIQUE BRASS & WOOD HAND DRILL ALONG WITH OTHER ANTIQUE HAND DRILLS £20.00 - £40.00
1241 ARMY & NAVY TOOL CABINET WITH 2 DOORS, 2 DRAWERS & CONTENTS OF VARIOUS TOOLS TO INCLUDE SPOKE SHAVE, MARPLES DRILL/BRACE, P S & W CO. GAUGE, MALLET, ETC 76CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00

A

1242 19TH CENTURY THOMASON TYPE DOUBLE ACTION CORKSCREW WITH CREST TO BODY MARKED PATENT WITH ITS BONE HANDLE, 25.5CM LONG WHEN FULLY EXTENDED  £40.00 - £60.00
1243 6 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY SILVER AND MOTHER OF PEARL FRUIT KNIVES ALONG WITH ONE ALL SILVER EXAMPLE - ALL HALLMARKED £30.00 - £50.00

1244 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY STEEL BRACE MARKED THOMSON, GLASGOW, SELECTION OF OTHER BRACES ALONG WITH BITS IN TOOL ROLLS £15.00 - £25.00
1245 WW2 1941 BLYDE & C LTD, SHEFFIELD JACK KNIFE £15.00 - £25.00
1246 19TH CENTURY BRASS MOUNTED GUN BOX WITH REPRO LABEL FOR MORTIMER, 50CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1247 CORKSCREWS - ENGLISH FACETED STEEL MULTI-TOOL FOLDING BOW CORKSCREW WITH 6 TOOLS & REMAINS OF POSSIBLE MAKERS MARK TO TOP OF BOW £20.00 - £40.00
1248 CORKSCREWS - COGNAC MARTELL, JAMIE STUART LIQUEUR OLD SCOTCH WHISKY, PPL ITALY, ROUNDLETS WITH OTHER INSERTS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1249 CORKSCREWS - 5 ENGLISH PERFUME OR MEDICINE BOTTLE CORKSCREWS TO INCLUDE 3 MOTHER OF PEARL EXAMPLES ALONG WITH 3 STEEL PEG & WORM CORKSCREWS TO INCLUDE 1 MARKED BRADFORD UNITED STATES METALLIC PACKING CO. LTD -8- £20.00 - £40.00
1250 CORKSCREWS - STRAIGHT PULL EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE A WOODEN HANDLE EXAMPLE WITH CORK BOTTLE OPENER, BONE HANDLED WITH BRUSH, 1 MARKED GERMANY, ETC -6- £20.00 - £40.00
1251 CORKSCREWS - VARYING EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE A STRAIGHT PULL WITH FOLDING ARMS MARKED PHV & CO., LEFT HANDED STEEL PEG & WORM CORKSCREW, 2 19TH CENTURY STEEL PEG & WORM CORKCREWS, JAMES HEELEY & SONS DOUBLE LEVER, HERCULES, SILVER TOPPED BOTTLE STOPPER, BRITISH MAKE UM CO. LDN CAN & BOTTLE OPENER, 2 STEEL MULTI-TOOL FOLDING BOW CORKSCREWS, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1252 CORKSCREWS - VARYING EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE FOLDING CORKSCREWS, STRAIGHT PULL STEEL CORKSCREW, MACLACHLANS GLASGOW, TAKE A PEG OF JOHN BEGG & WORM CORKSCREW, THE PATENT LEVER POPPER, LUND PATENT LONDON, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1253 CORKSCREWS - VARYING EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE 3 CHAMPAGNE TAPS WITH TIPS, SCOTTISH ANTLER HANDLED STRAIGHT PULL CORKSCREW WITH SPIKE, WILLETTS LTD, SANDERSONS VAT69, FERNET BRANCA, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1254 CORKSCREWS - VARYING EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE ANTLER GRIPPED STEEL CORKSCREW, STRAIGHT PULL CORKSCREWS, FOLDING BOW CORKSCREW WITH LEATHER POUCH, NOVELTY DOG 
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CORKSCREW, PLANTS PATENT THE MAGIC CORKSCREW ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1255 CORKSCREWS VARYING EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE LAZY FISH EXPANDING CORKSCREW, NOVELTY WOODEN CORKSCREWS, HORN HANDLED BOTTLE OPENER, GOLF BALL CORKSCREWS, CORK EXTRACTOR ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1256 SELECTION OF BOOKS TO INCLUDE CORKSCREW RELATED AUCTION ROOM CATALOGUES FROM CHRISTIES, MILITARY AIRCRAFT, WINGS OF WAR ETC IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1257 INDIAN CURVED CAVALRY STYLE SWORD WITH SCABBARD £10.00 - £20.00
1258 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 71CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1259 TRI-ANG TRANSPORT VAN NO 200, TRIANG EXPRESS AND ONE OTHER TIN PLATE VEHICLES  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1259 KINGSBURY TINPLATE CLOCK WORK RACING CAR, 50CM LONG  £100.00 - £200.00A
1260 CAV SETTIMIO SOPRANI & FIGLI CASTELFIDARDO (ITALIA) ACCORDION WITH LABEL £15.00 - £25.00
1261 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY STRIKER CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH GLAZED PANELS & DOUBLE DIAL TO FRONT £80.00 - £120.00
1262 FRENCH GRAS BAYONET WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBERS (28196), 52 CM LONG BLADE MARKED ETIENNE 1875 WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC GRIP AND STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1263 TWO TIN LUGGAGE TRUNKS TO THE CLARK FAMILY AND TWO SUITCASES  -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1264 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 56CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1265 FRENCH CHASSEPOT BAYONET WITH 57.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED ETIENNE 1869 TO SPINE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BRASS GRIP WITH ITS METAL SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1266 ANGLEPOISE TABLE LAMP, SELECTION OF COPPER & METAL WEAR, ORIENTAL VASE, MAJOLICA STYLE VASE, TEA CADDY, ETC IN 4 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1267 A 19TH CENTURY STILETTO WITH THIN TAPERING BLADE AND DECORATED BRASS HILT 15.5CM £180.00 - £220.00
1268 DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN POSSIBLY CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK, 62 CM LONG TWO STAGE BARRELS, WOODEN STOCK WITH 

CHEQUERED PANEL, LATER RAMROD, 98 CM LONG OVERALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1269 20TH CENTURY METAL STREET LANTERN WITH WALL MOUNT AND A LATER PLASTIC ALLOA BREWERY CO LTD INSERT, 103CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1270 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 73CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1271 BRITISH 1853 PATTERN 3 BAND PERCUSSION MUSKET DATE 1857 TO LOCK, 99CM LONG BARREL WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS, LOCK MARKED WITH A CROWNED VR, 1857, P19 ETC WITH ITS FULL STOCK AND STEEL RAMROD  £180.00 - £220.00
1272 ANGLO INDIAN HEAVILY CARVED WOODEN BOX WITH 'LIBERTAS CARIOR VITA' CREST CARVED TO THE INTERIOR OF THE LID, 46CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1273 20TH CENTURY FRENCH BRASS MANTLE CLOCK WITH PAINTED ENAMEL DIAL WITH BIRD DECORATION CLOCK KEYS & PENDULUM IN OFFICE  £200.00 - £300.00
1274 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FOSSILS AND MINERAL SAMPLES, OLD BROKEN POTTERY SECTIONS, ETC IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1275 PAIR OF COMPOSITE 60MM MORTAR TABLE LAMPS- BOTH ON CIRCULAR METAL BASES -2- 51CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1276 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 68CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1277 THE ESSO WORLD CUP COIN COLLECTION ITALY 1990 COMPLETE, GABRIEL CARTONS, WILLS CIGARETTE PICTURE CARD ALBUMS, GARDEN FLOWERS, SPEED AND RAILWAY EQUIPMENT, ISN'T IT STRANGE 25 TREX CARDS, DON'T YOU BELIEVE IT TREX CARDS, TEXACO TROPHY CRICKET CARDS, WIX & SONS KENSITAS HENRY CIGARETTE / TOBACCO CARDS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1278 TRIBAL ANIMAL HIDE & SINEW BOUND DRUM, 40CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1279 RAAB LODGE NO 8148 MEDALS TO BROTHER J. GREGORY K.O.M., SASH WITH BULLION DECORATION ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1280 19TH CENTURY COPPER AND BRASS POWDER FLASK WITH EMBOSSED HUNTING SCENE, 19TH CENTURY COPPER BODIED SHOT FLASK WITH BEADED DECORATION AND A 19TH CENTURY LEATHER BODIED POWDER FLASK WITH EMBOSSED DECORATION  -3-  £20.00 - £40.00
1281 EARLY 20TH CENTURY EMBOSSED BRASS STICK STAND AND A SELECTION OF HICKORY SHAFTED AND OTHER GOLF CLUBS  £10.00 - £20.00
1282 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH 
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CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 67CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1283 WW1 CHRISTMAS 1914 TIN, 7.62 INERT TRAINING ROUNDS ON A CLIP, YOUMA ADVERTISEMENT SIGNS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1284 TIBETAN BRASS MASK HANDLE, BRASS VAJRA & BEADED BONE PRAYER BEADS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1285 MAHOGANY CASED LEVEL WITH LABEL FOR E LENNIE EDINBURGH IN BOX & MARKED E LENNIE 46 PRINCESS STREET, EDINBURGH £80.00 - £100.00
1286 19TH CENTURY DOMED CASED TAXIDERMY DIORAMA CONSISTING OF 9 BIRDS MOUNTED ON BRANCHES AND FOLIAGE  47 CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1287 ORIENTAL CARVED SOAP STONE FIGURE ON STAND - 39CM TALL ALONG WITH 2 OTHERS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1288 BOLS & CO LEATHER GUN CASE WITH SECTIONAL INTERIOR AND LABEL  £60.00 - £80.00
1289 SESTREL NO 3157 BRASS CASED SHIPS COMPASS BINNACLE COMPASS, 26CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1290 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SHIPS BINNACLE (MISSING COMPASS), WOOD AND BRASS BODY WITH A COOKE GAUGE TO FRONT, 106CM TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1291 SOLID WOOD SHIPS WHEEL WITH TURNED SHAFTS, 75CM ACROSS  £100.00 - £150.00
1292 PAIR OF BOXWOOD BILBOQUET, BRASS OIL LAMP & A PAIR OF RODENSTOCK ELDIS OPERA GLASSES -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1293 MODEL POND YACHT 'FAIR PORT;' WITH SAILS AND STAND, 93 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1294 WILLIAM POWELL & SON  12 BORE LEATHER GUN CASE, INTERIOR WITH WILLIAM POWELL & SON LABEL AND 12 BORE BREECH LOADING GUN NO 9967 LABEL .  £60.00 - £80.00
1295 3 SUITCASES, ONE WITH ABERDEEN LABELS AND AN EMPTY GROOMING CASE.  £15.00 - £25.00
1296 5 LEATHER CARTRIDGE BAGS, LEATHER GUN SLIP MARKED H H HEISER DENVER COL AND ONE OTHER  £20.00 - £40.00
1297 SELECTION OF VARIOUS BANG & OLUFSEN HI-FI SEPARATES INCLUDING BEDGRAM 5005, BEOMASTER 5000, BEOCORD 5000, BEOGRAM CD 6500 AND OTHERS.  £250.00 - £350.00
1297 BANG & OLUFSEN BEOSYSTEM 10 TYPE 1521 PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEM  £20.00 - £40.00A
1298 ROTEL R A 313 INTEGRATED STEREO AMPLIFIER  £20.00 - £40.00
1299 SELECTION OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS 

INCLUDING MARANTE ST-50L TUNER, NUMARK TT USB TURNTABLE, PLUSTRON TVR C5C £30.00 - £50.00
1300 AR-2AX ACOUSTIC SUSPENSION LOUDSPEAKERS, EAX NO 09393, AR - 2AX TEAK  £20.00 - £40.00
1301 VIOLIN WITH 35.5 CM LONG TWO PIECE BACK WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR '..........SCHOOL OF MUSIC 1899' IN CASE.  £20.00 - £30.00
1302 VIOLIN WITH 36 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, NO INTERIOR LABELS, IN A CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1303 GAVIN WEMYSS KIRKCALDY 1998 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG ONE PIECE BACK, WITH INTERIOR LABEL IN A CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1304 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, LABEL TO INTERIOR 'ANTONIUS STRADIVARIUS CREMONENSIS FACIEBAD ANNO 1721' IN CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1305 VIOLIN WITH 35.5CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK IN A CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1306 FOUR VIOLAS WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACKS IN CASES, NO LABELS £20.00 - £30.00
1307 FOUR VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG BACKS, ONE PIECE BACK, IN CASES, SOME BOWS £20.00 - £30.00
1308 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, LABEL TO INTERIOR READS 'ANTONIUS STRADIVARIUS' IN A CASE AND ONE OTHER IN CASE  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1309 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, NO INTERIOR LABEL, IN CASE WITH UNMARKED BOW. £20.00 - £30.00
1310 PAIR OF MORDANNT SHORT LTD SPEAKERS, MODEL NO M5400 £20.00 - £40.00
1311 21ST CENTURY CHINESE VIOLIN, 34 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK STAMPED SKYLARK BRAND IN CASE. £10.00 - £20.00
1312 VIOLIN WITH 33 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK WITH NO INTERIOR LABELS IN A CASE AND ONE OTHER VIOLIN IN CASE  -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1313 THREE VIOLINS, ONE WITH INTERIOR LABEL 'JOSEPH GUARNERIUS FECIT CREMONAE ANNO 1741, ALL IN CASES  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1314 VIOLIN WITH 33.5 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, NO INTERIOR LABEL, IN A CASE WITH BOW  £15.00 - £25.00
1315 19TH CENTURY INLAID WALNUT CASED MUSIC BOX PLAYING ON BELLS, 70.5 CM WIDE (AF) £100.00 - £150.00
1315 VIOLIN WITH 36CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, INTERIOR LABEL READS CHRISTIAN MEIFEL VIOLINMACHER IN KLINGENTHAL ANNO 19' IN CASE WITH BOW £20.00 - £40.00

A

1316 MELOY JQ 4 STRING BANJO IN FITTED CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1317 CORDOVOX ACCORDION IN CASE £15.00 - 
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£25.00
1317 HOHNER ATLANTIC IVN MUSETTE ACCORDION IN CASE £30.00 - £50.00A
1318 CORDOVOX ACCORDION IN CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1318 VARIOUS MUSIC BOOKS & A STAND £10.00 - £20.00A
1319 CORDOVOX ACCORDION IN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1319 SONOLA MODEL R460 ACCORDION £30.00 - £50.00A
1320 CARLSBRO KEYBOARD ELECTRIC AMP £10.00 - £20.00
1321 SCROLL MAP OF INVERKEITHING (AF) 250CM LONG AND A SCROLL MAP SHOWING THE STORMONT AREA INCLUDING STORMONT LOCH, MEIKLEOUR WOOD ETC  -2-  A.F. £10.00 - £20.00
1322 PAIR OF BRASS AND COLOURED GLASS LANTERNS, LACQUERED ORIENTAL JEWELLERY BOX, WATERMAN C/F CASED FOUNTAIN PEN AND ONE OTHER, ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1323 EARLY 20TH CENTURY DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO SPEAR WITH 27CM LONG LEAF SHAPED BLADE WITH SLIGHTLY RAISED METAL RIDGE, SLENDER TANG & SOCKET, CARVED WOODEN SHAFT & BAND WITH METAL 151CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00
1324 PAIR OF BINOCULARS STERN 10 X 50, WITH CASE £5.00 - £10.00
1325 LATE 19TH CENTURY LIBRARY BOOK GRABBER / TONGS OF METAL AND BAMBOO CONTRUCTION £20.00 - £40.00
1326 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SNOOKER SCORE BOARD PADDLE £20.00 - £40.00
1327 OLYMPUS INFINITY SUPER ZOOM 300 WITH 38-105MM ZOOM LENS, 2 OLYMPUS AZ-300 SUPER ZOOM CAMERAS WITH 38-105MM F/4-5.6 ZOOM LENS, OLYMPUS AZ-330 SUPER ZOOM CAMERA WITH 105MM F/4-5.6 LENS, KIRON 80-200MM F/4.5 ZOOM LENS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1328 MINIMAX FIRE EXTINGUISHER £15.00 - £25.00
1329 2 X COIN COLLECTORS CABINETS, FIRST SUITABLE FOR SHILLING SIZE AND LOWER, THE SECOND SIXPENCE AND LOWER, ONE WALNUT WITH 21 DRAWERS - 27 CM HIGH X 20 CM WIDE X 17 CM DEEP AND THE OTHER WALNUT WITH 20 X DRAWERS - 26 CM HIGH X 19 CM WIDE X 17 CM DEEP, ONE WITH LOCK AND KEY, THE OTHER MISSING KEY, HOWEVER THE ONE KEY FITS BOTH LOCKS  £200.00 - £250.00
1330 HALINA 35X WITH HALINA 1:3.5 LENS, MINOLTA X-300S TRAVENAR 1:3.5-4.5 LENS,  PRAKTICA BC1 PRAKTICA PENTACON 1.4-5.5 LENS  

TAMRON 1:3.8 LENS AND 3 OTHER LENSES £50.00 - £70.00
1331 LEATHER SADDLE, POSSIBLY FOR SIDE SADDLE £20.00 - £30.00
1332 OAK COIN COLLECTORS CABINET, INTENDED FOR SOVEREIGNS, WITH 18 X TRAYS OVER LARGE BOTTOM DRAWER, WITH LOCK AND KEY - 27 CM HIGH X 20 CM WIDE X 17 CM DEEP  £200.00 - £300.00
1333 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD £250.00 - £300.00
1334 COAL SCUTTLE, CLOCK FACE & WORKS, SAM BROWNE BELT WITH MAKERS NAME, 5 BRANCH CHANDELIER, BILLIARDS TABLE IRON, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1335 2 X COIN COLLECTORS CABINETS THE FIRST SUITABLE FOR HALFCROWN SIZE AND LOWER, THE SECOND SHILLING AND LOWER, ONE WALNUT WITH 21 X DRAWERS - 27 CM HIGH X 20 CM WIDE X 17CM DEEP AND THE OTHER WALNUT WITH 20 X DRAWERS - 26 CM HIGH X 19 CM WIDE X 17 CM DEEP, ONE WITH LOCK AND KEY, THE OTHER MISSING KEY, HOWEVER, THE ONE KEY FITS BOTH LOCKS  £300.00 - £400.00
1336 EARLY 19TH CENTURY ROAD / RAILWAY BUILDERS INCLINOMETER WITH SILVERED COMPASS DIAL IN MAHOGANY CASE WITH SIGHTED SPIRIT LEVEL AND TRIPOD ATTACHMENT   £50.00 - £80.00
1337 SELECTION OF PLAYBOY MAGAZINES 1968-1975 IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1338 LARGE DECORATIVE BRASS BIN ON 3 SUPPORTS, HEIGHT 38CM £70.00 - £80.00
1339 1876 PERCUSSION TOWER MUSKET WITH 55CM LONG BARREL, SEVERAL STAMP / PROOF MARKS, LADDER SIGHTS, LOCK PLATE MARKED 1876 TOWER WITH CROWNED VR £300.00 - £400.00
1340 TYPEWRITER WITH SERIAL NUMBER 129842 IN A WOODEN CRATE £15.00 - £25.00
1341 SLATE EFFECT WALL CLOCK WITH MIRROR INSET & MAHOGANY WALL CLOCK CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1342 KINGDOM OF WURTTEMBERG OFFICER OF THE GUARDS REGIMENT SWORD, 1864-1891, SLIGHTLY CURVED FULLERED 80.7CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH TROPHIES & FOLIAGE, BACK ETCHED STUTTGART, GILT BRASS STIRRUP HILT CAST WITH BRANCH ON OAK TO KNUCKLE GUARD, ENAMELLED GUARD STAR, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £280.00 - £350.00
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1343 SELECTION OF COMICS TO INCLUDE THE WIZARD, THE CRUNCH, THE BEEZER & TOPPER, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1344 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY LIFT-UP FRONT CABINET WITH BRASS FITTINGS £30.00 - £40.00
1345 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 72.5CM LONG BLADE, NICKEL PLATED FULLERED WITH STAMP TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD WITH EAGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1346 19TH CENTURY CAST METAL PULLEY WITH SPOKED WHEEL & THREADED MOUNT, 45CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1347 PAIR OF LEADED GLASS LIGHT SHADES, 31CM ACROSS & 1 OTHER LARGER SHADE £30.00 - £50.00
1348 CARVED WOODEN SHEPHERDS AXE, THE 94CM LONG WOODEN BODY ETCHED WITH ROSETTES WITH A METAL TIP £50.00 - £70.00
1349 MILNERS 212 PATENT FIRE RESISTANT SAFE BOX WITH A KEY, 62CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1350 HARDWOOD COLLECTORS CABINET, WITH 9 DRAWERS OVER 5 COIN TRAYS OVER SINGLE DRAWER, AND KING COENWULF CARVED DECORATION, WITH KEY - 44 CM HIGH X 30 CM WIDE & 34 CM DEEP  £120.00 - £150.00
1351 MERRY WEATHER & SONS, FIREARMS AXE WITH LEATHER COVER £70.00 - £90.00
1352 SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIZE FLY FISHING FLIES & EMPTY BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1353 BASKET WORK BOX, HEIGHT 40CM £15.00 - £20.00
1354 VARIOUS PRAKTICA CAMERAS INCLUDING MTL3 WITH HELIOS F2.8 35MM AUTO WIDE LENS B100 WITH PENTACON F1.8 850MM LENS, BCA WITH PENTACON F2.4 50MM LENS & PENTACON F1.8 50MM LENS ALL IN BOX £70.00 - £100.00
1355 SELECTION OF FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE PIKE LURES, SPINNERS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1356 METAL FRAMED FIRE SCREEN WITH DECORATIVE CLASSICAL SCENE TAPESTRY - 92 CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1357 LARGE BRASS POT WITH IRON HANDLE, 54CM ACROSS £50.00 - £70.00
1358 FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE FLY TYING VICES, DAIWA J-13 SPINNING REEL, MITCHELL 240S, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1359 BRASS EASEL £40.00 - £60.00
1360 BELL & HOWELL CANON CANONET 19 CAMERA BODY WITH CANON SE 45MM F/1.9 

LENS, CANON AL-1 9F CAMERA BODY WITH VIVITAR 28-50MM F/3.5-4.5 CAMERA LENS, PRAKTICA MTL3 CAMERA BODY WITH SUNAGOR 75-305MM F/5.6 CAMERA ZOOM LENS £40.00 - £60.00
1361 SELECTION OF CAMERA RELATED EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE COURTENAY COLORFLASH 2 IN WOODEN BOX, MINOLTA X300 CAMERA, MINOLTA 35-70MM LENS, MAKINNON 80-200MM LENS, JESSOPS M-1TR POWER WINDER, MIRANDA FLASH GUN 700CD IN BOX, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1362 BRASS FENDER, 2 BRASS FIRE DOGS, 2 BRASS FIRE IRONS & BRASS COAL BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1363 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £200.00 - £250.00
1364 PAIR OF INDIAN CAVALRY STYLE SWORDS £15.00 - £25.00
1365 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS BIN WITH BRASS LIONS PAW SUPPORTS £60.00 - £80.00
1366 19TH CENTURY AGATE HILTED DIRK WITH 9CM LONG BLADE WITH HOLLOW - DIAMOND SECTION, IRON CROSS GUARD WITH MOULDED TERMINALS, FACETED FIGURED AGATE GRIP, 17CM OVERALL £150.00 - £180.00
1367 BRONTY GOLDEN ACRE HICKORY PUTTER, SCOTTISH CHAMPION SPECIAL MASHIE, BUNNY PUTTER, PATRICK LEVEN PUTTER, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1368 19TH CENTURY 3 PIECE MARBLE CLOCK GARNITURE WITH PAIR OF URNS, METAL MOUNTS & MERCURY PENDULUM, 49CM TALL  £100.00 - £150.00
1369 MAUCHLINE TARTAN WARE PAGE MARKER, STUART TARTAN - 11CM LONG, AND RULE, PRINCE CHARLIE TARTAN 30.3CM LONG £50.00 - £80.00
1370 FRENCH CAVALRY STYLE SWORD WITH 86.5CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, 3 BAR HILT, WIRE BOUND WOODEN GRIP WITH A STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1371 LATE 19TH / EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS BOUND LEATHER CARTRIDGE CASE WITH INTERIOR LABEL FOR PETER SMALL, GUNMAKER, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, 40 X 26 X 15 CM £250.00 - £280.00
1372 40 BORE FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY GRICE WITH 4.25 INCH TURN OFF THREE STAGE CANNON BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK & ITS PLAIN SLAB SIDED GRIP & BUTT £380.00 - £450.00
1373 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE SCIMITAR WITH 
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67CM LONG ETCHED STEEL BLADE WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID GRIP & SCABBARD WITH METAL MOUNTS £20.00 - £40.00
1374 PAIR OF FRENCH OFFICERS EPAULETTES WITH BULLION BORDERS AND FLAMING BOMBE / GRENADE BUTTONS, BULLION TASSELS WITH ITS CASE  £80.00 - £120.00
1375 SILVER MOUNTED SCOTTISH SGIAN DUBH WITH 9.25CM LONG FULLERED BLADE, CELTIC ART MAKER, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & SCABBARD, HALLMARKED MOUNTS £180.00 - £220.00
1376 2 SUITCASES, 2 SHOOTING STICKS, LEATHER SATCHEL & 3 PARASOLES £20.00 - £30.00
1377 TRIBAL AFRICAN FLOOR STANDING GOURD / CHURN - 89CM LONG ALONG WITH STICK / BEATER £20.00 - £40.00
1378 QING DYNASTY AGATE ARCHERS RING OF A PALE CELADON STONE WITH BLACK INCLUSIONS, 2.6 CM TALL  £90.00 - £120.00
1379 CARVED WOODEN BLOW PIPE WITH DARTS, 57.5CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1380 LARGE FOLDING WOODEN EASEL, 180CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1381 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £320.00 - £350.00
1382 2 PIECE LATE 20TH CENTURY POLYNESIAN STYLE SPEAR / CLUB, 201CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1383 TRIPOD, 2 MEN LUMBER SAW, FENCING FOILS, RULES, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1384 HALLMARKED SILVER SCOTTISH SGIAN DUBH WITH 8CM LONG BLADE, SILVER MOUNTED HILT WITH OPEN WORK SILVER POMMEL WITH ITS SCABBARD £280.00 - £350.00
1385 PRIMA KITCHEN KNIFE SET IN SUITCASE £15.00 - £25.00
1386 SELECTION OF ARCHERY BOWS, TRIBAL SPEAR, PAIR OF DECORATIVE SHORT SWORDS, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1387 WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE MICHAEL GAISMAIR WAFFIN SS ENLISTED MANS CUFF TITLE, WW1 GERMAN BADEN BADISCHER SAENGERBUND CHOIR MEMBERSHIP BADGE AWARD WITH RIBBON, 4 POST WW2 GERMAN ANNIVERSARY PAPER AND FABRIC BANNERS, FORMER SS 1951-1976, 25 YEARS COMRADERSHIP DUSSELDORF ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1388 SCOTTISH DIRK WITH 31.5CM LONG BLADE, POSSIBLE A MODIFIED SWORD BLADE WITH ITS BRASS & ANTLER GRIP, 42CM LONG OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1389 SCOTTISH PIPERS DIRK WITH 30CM LONG 

BLADE WITH DOUBLE EDGE TOWARDS TIP, REGULATION WHITE METAL MOUNTED HILT, CARVED BASKET WEAVE WOODEN GRIP WITH STUDS & CROWNED POMMEL WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC SCABBARD £320.00 - £350.00
1390 FUR COAT £10.00 - £20.00
1391 WILKINSON SWORD COURT SWORD WITH 76CM LONG HEAVILY ETCHED BLADE WITH FOLIAGE & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC CROSS GUARD WITH BOUND GRIP & GLOBULAR POMMEL £30.00 - £50.00
1392 19TH CENTURY MOROCCAN 20 BORE SNAPHAUNCE GUN WITH 140.7 CM LONG TWO STORAGE SIGHTED BARREL WITH SILVER BARREL BANDS LOCK STRUCK WITH TWO BRASS-LINED MAKERS MARK HARDWOOD THREE QUARTER STOCK AND A FISH TAIL BUTT  £200.00 - £300.00
1393 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY BAROMETER WITH BRASS FACE MARKED 'C ALTRIA JAL 16 SKENE STREET ABERDEEN' 97CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1394 ORIENTAL BRASS VASE, HEAVILY DECORATED WITH DRAGONS & FOLIAGE, CHARACTER MARK TO BASE, 42CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1395 FISHING REELS TO INCLUDE BEAUDEX, SIDE CRANK REEL, THE AMBIDEX MARK SIX SPINNING REEL, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1396 BRITISH ARMY CAP BADGES IN A LARGE GLAZED WALL CASE, BADGES INCLUDE CAVALRY, INFANTRY, SCOTTISH REGIMENTS, ETC, 81.5CM X 96.5CM OVERALL £300.00 - £400.00
1397 SELECTION OF ANIMAL SKIN HANDBAGS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS HOLMES, ACKERY, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1398 CARVED AFRICAN HARDWOOD ANIMALS TO INCLUDE ELEPHANTS, RHINOS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1399 SELECTION OF CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE DLI, WALES, THE WELCH, ETC IN A WOODEN BOX  £80.00 - £120.00
1400 PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1960'S  / 1970'S FIBRE BOUND BAG 43CM ACROSS AND PAPUA NEW GUINEA HAND WOVEN FIBRE BAG 32CM ACROSS -2- £50.00 - £90.00
1401 PRAKTICA LLC CAMERA WITH LENS, MINOLTA 110 ZOOM, TOP SHOT CAMERA, LENSES, CAMERA BAG, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1402 WOODWARDS PATENT TURNOVER RIM FIRE POCKET PISTOL, .32 CALIBRE, 5.7CM LONG BARRELS WITH TRACES OF RIFLING, ENGRAVED SILVERED FRAME & BUTT, SPUR TRIGGER & ENGRAVED 'WOODWARD'S NO.1092 REGD FEBY 1863' IN AN OVAL TO 1 SIDE ALONG WITH A THUMB PIECE SAFETY 
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£350.00 - £380.00
1403 PAPUA NEW NEW GUINEA WARRIORS DOG TOOTH AND FIBRE ADORNMENT  £80.00 - £120.00
1404 SELECTION OF VARIOUS RECORDS, CASH BOX, BAROMETER, JELLY PAN, EDINBURGH VETERINARY OTC BADGE, SILVER BADGES, COINAGE, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1405 MERCEDES BENZ RADIATOR CAP WITH LOGO, APPARENTLY TAKEN OFF OF A WW2 GERMAN STAFF CAR BY HIS GRANDFATHER POSSIBLY OFF OF A TYP 320 (W142) SALOON  £10.00 - £20.00
1406 PAPUA NEW GUINEA WESTERN HIGHLANDS JIMI VALLEY KAPAL BAND WITH LABEL 19CM ACROSS £40.00 - £60.00
1407 CARVED WOODEN ORIENTAL FIGURE OF A DOG 51CM LONG & A COMPOSITE ORIENTAL FIGURE 62CM TALL  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1408 16 BORE FRENCH 1ST EMPIRE FLINTLOCK RIFLED OFFICERS PISTOL WITH 7 INCH SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, STEPPED LOCK, FULL STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP & IRON MOUNTS £320.00 - £350.00
1409 PAPUA NEW GUINEA LIME SPOON, CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH DECORATION TO ONE END, 11.5 CM LONG AND PAPA NEW GUINEA LIME SPOON, CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH DECORATION TO ONE END, 16.5 CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1410 CARVED AFRICAN HARDWOOD FIGURES TO INCLUDE WARRIORS, FEMALE BUSTS, FRUIT, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1411 SCHATZ GILT METAL DOMED MANTLE CLOCK WITH ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION BOOK AND A SHIPS WHEEL SHAPED ANEROID BAROMETER  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1412 PAPUA NEW GUINEA ANIMAL TUSK ON BEADED STRING, 12 CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1413 4 REPRODUCTION GERMANY BELT BUCKLES, REPRODUCTION TITLE ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1414 18 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY KETLAND WITH 6.25" SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK, CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK WITH FULL STOCK & METAL MOUNTS £240.00 - £280.00
1415 PAPUA NEW GUINEA LIME SPOON, CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH DECORATION, 24 CM LONG  £25.00 - £35.00
1416 ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE FLOOR STANDING METAL PARAFFIN LAMP WITH GLASS SHADE, 160CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1417 SINGER ELECTRIC SEWING MACHINE IN CARRY CASE WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £40.00
1418 TWO PAPA NEW GUINEA / NEW BRITAIN 

SHELL MONEY BANDS -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1419 WW2 STYLE HITLER YOUTH STYLE KNIFE, 11CM LONG BLADE WITH ETCHING TO 1 SIDE & MAKERS LOGO TO OTHER SIDE 'E & F HORSTER SOLINGEN' & MARKED GES. GESCH WITH A SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1420 25 BORE FRENCH FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL WITH 4.75 INCH TWO STAGE BARREL, FULL STOCKED WITH ENGRAVED MOUNTS, CHEQUERED GRIP & SHAPED BUTT £320.00 - £350.00
1421 2 PAPUA NEW GUINEA WICKER MATTS, 17.5 CM AND 21CM ACROSS £20.00 - £30.00
1422 20TH CENTURY GERMAN BLACK FOREST BEAR ASHTRAY WITH CIGARETTE DRAWER, THE CARVED WOODEN BODY OF A BEAR IN THE SEATED POSITION ON TOP OF A PACKET OF MATCHES, HOLDING A BRASS ASHTRAY WITH DRAWER FOR CIGARETTES TO THE BASE, BASE MARKED MONTREUX 16CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1423 GILT FRAMED CHINESE BANNER OF FABRIC & BULLION THREAD CONSTRUCTION HOUSED IN A GLAZED GILT FRAME, 140 X 74CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1424 RED GROUND FULL PILE KASHMIR CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 270CM £450.00 - £500.00
1425 LATE 19TH CENTURY TURKISH KNEE BLUNDERBUSS WITH 25CM LONG BARREL WITH FLARED MOUTH & ALL OVER DECORATION, LOCK PLATE WITH STARS & CRESCENT MOON ETCHED, FULL WOODEN STOCK WITH TEXTURED GRIP & BRASS BUTT, 46CM LONG OVERALL £140.00 - £180.00
1426 HARDY EXTENDING FISHING GAFF £20.00 - £40.00
1427 EARLY 20TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CLEAR GLASS RESERVOIR, MOULDED BASE & A PAINTED GLASS SHADE WITH COAT OF ARMS £20.00 - £40.00
1428 ANDERSON & SONS PRINCES ST EDINBURGH 4" BRASS SIDE WIND REEL, CENTRE PIN £40.00 - £60.00
1429 20TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY MANTEL CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL & 1 OTHER OAK MANTLE CLOCK WITH GILT SURROUND TO DIAL -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1430 INUIT SCENE CARVED INTO SOAP STONE WITH LABEL TO REAR AND A MODEL OF A WOOD AND LEATHER  CANOE 67CM LONG -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1431 4" MALLOCHS PATENT MURTON NEWCASTLE SIDE CASTING SALMON REEL £50.00 - £70.00
1432 MAGISTRATES CLERK CAERPHILLY WOODEN BOX, TRENCH ART VASES, WOODEN TABLE LAMP, CARVED WOODEN ELEPHANT, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
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1433 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH COW HORN CUPS WITH HALLMARKED SILVER RIMS (BIRMINGHAM) - TALLEST 20CM ALONG WITH HORN & WHITE METAL MOUNTED UTENSILS £90.00 - £120.00
1434 HARDY THE SILEX 4" REEL WITH CROSS BAR HANDLE TO 1 SIDE & MARKINGS TO OTHER SIDE £50.00 - £70.00
1435 JESSOPS TA1100 - 1OZ REFLECTING TELESCOPE ON TRIPOD £20.00 - £40.00
1436 ORIENTAL NEST OF 4 TABLES & 2 ANIMAL SKIN/HIDE BAGS £20.00 - £40.00
1437 MALLOCHS PATENT 4 1/2" SIDE CASTING SALMON REEL £50.00 - £70.00
1438 MODEL OF A 3 MASTED SAILING SHIP ON STAND FRAGATA ESPANDA ANO 1780 54CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1439 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY TORTOISESHELL HAIR COMBS/CLIPS TO INCLUDE ONE WITH PEACOCK DECORATION ALONG WITH A BONE & TORTOISESHELL MINIATURE MANDOLIN -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1440 4" EBONITE & METAL SALMON REEL, UNMARKED £20.00 - £40.00
1441 PRINT - A PLAN OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS DRAWN BY JOHN MITH WITH DETAILS OF HISTORICAL & OF MARITIME INTEREST, 76 X 105 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1442 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS CAMERAS, ETC TO INCLUDE NIKON F75 CAMERA WITH 70-300MM LENS, VARIOUS LENSES, MINOLTA 9000, PRAKTICA NOVA II, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1443 HARDY BROS 2 1/2" FISHING REEL, ALLCOCK & CO. 2 1/2" REEL, 4 1/2 " BRASS REEL & 2 OTHERS -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1444 PRINT - A PLAN OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS DRAWN BY JOHN SMITH WITH DETAILS OF HISTORICAL & OF MARITIME INTEREST, MOUNT MARKED S.S GREAT BRITAIN IN A GILT FRAME, 75 X 103 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1445 SELECTION OF VARIOUS CAMERAS TO INCLUDE CME COMET S, PAX M4, BENCINI KOROLL II, ETC IN 2 BOXES -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1446 LARGE NOVELTY LIGHTER IN THE ZIPPO STYLE, 17CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1447 WOODEN EASEL  £10.00 - £20.00
1448 FRAMED SIGNED GOLF GLOVE BY THOMAS BJORN, GLASGOW RANGERS PRINT, PELE PRINT ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1449 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY TEACADDY BOX, LIGHTERS, MINIATURE SEWING MACHINE, FRAMED ENTOMOLOGY DISPLAY, A.A BADGE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1450 AIWA SOUND SYSTEM WITH AMP, EQUALISER, SYNTHESIZER AND A CASSETTE DECK  £15.00 - £25.00

1451 EARLY 19TH CENTURY FRAMED SAMPLER BY HELEN WILSON 1801  45.5 X 39.5 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1452 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS BODIED PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CLEAR GLASS RESERVOIR & AN ASSOCIATED CRANBERRY GLASS SHADE £40.00 - £60.00
1453 SELECTION OF AVIATION AND WAR RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE MODERN WAR PLANES, FIGHTER AIRCRAFT, MEN OF THE BATTLE OF BRITAIN, GUN BUTTON TO FIRE ETC OVER 5 SHELVES  £20.00 - £30.00
1454 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY PAPER MACHE TRAY, 59 X 78 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1455 THREE TARTAN KILTS  £15.00 - £25.00
1456 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT & CURVED 72CM LONG BLADE £50.00 - £70.00
1457 CASED SET OF PETANQUE BOULES  £15.00 - £25.00
1458 2 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGERS, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH WOODEN GRIPS & SCABBARDS £50.00 - £70.00
1459 VAST SELECTION OF ABERDEEN FOOTBALL CLUB PROGRAMMES TO INCLUDE PREMIER DIVISION 1984-85, 1990-91, 1992-93, THE ABERDEEN FOOTBALL COMPANION, THE DONS YEAR BOOK 1984-85 ETC IN SIX BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1460 PAIR OF CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES BODY'S ETCHED J A £180.00 - £220.00
1461 CAST METAL CAULDRON, CAST METAL POT, AMETHYST, DESERT ROSE CRYSTAL, FOSSILS, FOLDING RULER, LARGE PAIR OF SHEARS / SCISSORS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1462 19TH CENTURY HEAVY CAST IRON CAULDRON/POT WITH SWING HANDLE £50.00 - £70.00
1463 COPPER AND BRASS WARE TO INCLUDE BLOODS WHISTLING KETTLE, BRASS JELLY PAN, COPPER KETTLES, LIPTONS SOUVENIR TEA CADDY ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1464 2 COPPER JUGS WITH HANDLES & 2 COPPER FLAT PANS -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1465 GINGER BREAD CLOCK, BRASS HORSE PLOUGHING ORNAMENT, BRASS FARRIERS ORNAMENT WITH ANVIL AND HORSE, BRASS TRIVET, CANDLE STICKS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1466 BRASS JELLY PAN, COPPER KETTLE, GROUP OF 3 BRASS CIDER MEASURES, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1467 HERBERT TERRY BLACK ANGLEPOISE LAMP WITH TWO STEP BASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1468 LARGE BRASS SWING HANDLED COOKING POT & AN EARLIER COPPER COOKING PAN -2- £40.00 - £60.00
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1469 GREY TOP HAT, 3 GLASS FISHING FLOATS, SHOE HORN, KODAK CAMERA ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1470 19TH CENTURY WALNUT AND BRASS WRITING SLOPE AND A CARVED WALL BAROMETER -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1471 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INDIAN RED LACQUERED BOX WITH HIGHLY DETAILED SCENES TO THE EXTERIOR, 41CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1472 CAST METAL BUST SIGNED LOUIS BEATUX PARIS TO REAR, 44CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1473 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PICTURES ETC TO INCLUDE ISLAND OF ARRAN OS MAP, MAP OF ANGUS, THE GREAT BRITISH REGIMENT CAP BADGES ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1474 REPRODUCTION GERMAN WW2 CAMO SMOCK WITH REVERSIBLE CAMO INTERIOR  £20.00 - £30.00
1475 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY TEA CADDY, ORIENTAL LACQUERED BOX ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1476 WW2 ERA GREAT COAT AND TWO CAMO JACKETS  £10.00 - £20.00
1477 TWO WICKER BOUND STONEWARE FLAGONS  £5.00 - £10.00
1478 BRONZE FIGURE OF A CLASSICAL FEMALE AT REST, 30.5 CM TALL £90.00 - £120.00
1479 MEDNAT BRONZE CHILD TABLE LAMP ON HARDSTONE BASE, SIGNED TO REAR, 31CM TALL £10.00 - £20.00
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